

## MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 10000329243-MSC-DANAK-DNK

Initial certification date: 22 June 2021

Valid: 22 June 2024 – 21 June 2027

This is to certify that the management system of

## **ITW GSE ApS**

Smedebakken 31-33, 5270 Odense, Denmark and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Environmental Management System standard:

ISO 14001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Ground support Equipment including Research & Development, Manufacturing, Sales & Marketing and servicing of standard and customer specified Ground Power Units (GPU), Preconditioned Air Units (PCA), Cables, Hoses and accessories for Commercial and Military Customers

Place and date: Hellerup, 14 May 2024





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Tuborg Parkvej 8, 2., 2900 Hellerup, Denmark

Jesper Schultz Management Representative



Certificate no.: 10000329243-MSC-DANAK-DNK Place and date: Hellerup, 14 May 2024

## **Appendix to Certificate**

## **ITW GSE ApS**

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
ITW GSE Inc.	11001 US Hwy 41 North, Palmetto, FL, 34221, USA	Ground support Equipment including Research & Development, Manufacturing, Sales & Marketing and servicing of standard and customer specified Ground Power Units (GPU), Preconditioned Air Units (PCA), Cables, Hoses and accessories for Commercial and Military Customers
ITW GSE ApS	Smedebakken 31-33, 5270 Odense, Denmark	Ground support Equipment including Research & Development, Manufacturing, Sales & Marketing and servicing of standard and customer specified Ground Power Units (GPU), Preconditioned Air Units (PCA), Cables, Hoses and accessories for Commercial and Military Customers

